Resolution No.

2001-07

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments

To The

General Purpose School Fund

For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2001

WHEREAS, Additional Technology Grant has been received;

WHEREAS, Safe School Act allocation has been received, local match (8,235) is

required;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of Commissioners of Weakley County,

Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 18th day of

September , 2000,

that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget

Account Approved Amendments Amended

Number Account Budget {(Inc./Dec.) Budget
39000 Fund Balance 1,042,727 <B,235> 1,034,492
46590 SSA 29; 989 31,499 61,488
47590 TLG 2001 96,383 50,000 146,383

Expenditures

71100-TLG

71100-163 Ed. Assistants 0 11 550 11,550
71100-201 Social Security 0 717 T
71100-204 Retirement 0 1,136 1,136
71100-207 Insurance 0 1,540 1,540
71100-212 Medicare 0 © 168 168
71100-355 Travel 0 4,015 4,015
71100-399 Other Contracted Services 0 20,324 20,324
71100-429 Inst. Supplies/Materials 0 465 465
71100-457 Inservice Training 0 10,085 10,085
72130-790S5A Other Eguipment 5,419 39,734 45,153

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
hereby repealed.

that all resoclutions of the Beard of County
which are in conflict with this resclution are

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after

its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUN

Sponsor:

r”xﬂcuzfg%xA&zﬁéaaﬁ

wledged and Approved:

This resolution shall be spread upon the

roved:

ESI—

Céairman, Health, Education, & Welfare Comm.

Motion made by Commissioner Owens

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Comn.

that the foregoing amendment be

approved.

Motion seconded by Commissioner Buckley

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion
Nays none

passed & absent

: County dréfk/
This the 18th day September

carried

By a vote 19  veas

RApproved:

Ron Gifford, County Executive

2000.



SAFE SCHOOLS ACT OF 1998
FY 2001 ALLOCATION

SYSTEM: Weakley County Schools

FY 01 ALLOCATION AMOUNT:

-_—
Local Funding $8,235.00
—
State Funding $31,499.00

Total Funds $39,734.00




Safe Schools Act Budget for 2000-200 1-School Year
00.01 Budget Est Expend. 2000-01 Budget

2130-123-SSA Guidance Personnel ﬁ $14.200 00 $3.531.00. $10 669 00'
2130‘201 SSA SOCIaI Securlty o $1'OOOOO,”$24O OO $76000
2130204 SSA  State Retirement $125000$30?00$94300
2130-212 SSA Medicare Liability : H

2130-355 SSA  Travel) ...5500.00°
2130-399 SSA  Other Contracted Services ; 5
2130-499 SSA Other Supplies & Materials 1 91 5up OOE s
, .00: - 53.00 )
2130-599 SSA  Staff Development pe e e 2208 8,00 - 893700
_ e 9,040,00: L8337 g $4,703.00
2130790 SSA  Other Equipment , it o 54,703.00

TOTAL $40,209.00 -310,276.00 $29,989.00
———==2-90 -310,276.00  $29,989.00

s of May 26, 2000, the State Department of Education has no information if a new

roject for the 2000-2001 school year will be available. If this grant does become
vailable, an amendment to the budget will be submitted.




